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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE g BEFORE THE
N/W side Corner of Gilston Pk. &

Redcliffe Roads, “WestView Park” * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

1% Election District
1% Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(6260 Gilston Park Road)

Mirelle and Michael Tunney
Petitioners * CASE NO. 06-152-A

% ok ok ok o ok ok ok R s ok ok ok ok Rk

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Pefilion {for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Mirelle and Michael
Tunney. The variance request is for property located at 6260 Gilston Park Road in the
Catonsville area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to allow a proposed addition with side yard
setbacks of 10 fi. (on a corner lot) and 5 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 25 fl. & 10 {L.
respectively. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on September 25, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-
303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infd:rmation available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or
general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy
Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient

facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307 1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this _B_ day of October, 2005, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a proposed addition with side yard
setbacks of 10 ft. (on a corner lot) and 5 i, in lieu of the minimum required 25 ft. & 10 ft.
respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which
is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property 1o its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

] V. MURPHY |
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
William J. Wiseman III , Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

October 19, 2005

Mirelle Tunney

Michael Tunney

6260 Gilston Park Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-152-A
Property: 6260 Gilston Park Road

Dear Mr. And Mrs. Tunney:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the dectsion rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391,

Very truly yours,
(VRN

John' V., Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

JVM:diw

Enclosure /
c. People’s Counsel; Case File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Printed on Recycled Paper
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION:. KRISTEN MATTHEWS

RE.  Case Number OQ@ mmmmm 53 A

g P T T e Sy, s i Py’ - el oy e, il e St P kbt n bl P s

Petitioner/Developer: MR+ MRS, ynILIAALEL TUA/A/E\/
Date of I“i@arhwgf@mamg)mQLIQJiQ”@_HLFQ% ). 2 QQS

This is to certify under tha penalies of penury that the necess sary signis) requyrad by law

were posted conspicucusty on the property located at Q_B é,a _&f L\STOA) PHKI( IQOAD

- = e e sl p—— [ e e T o T W B T ol I PET QPP r e B Laal & e —

P e By g

bk g prplilpn gt iy i e e g e ] i e T - ey e ——

The sign(s) were posiad on _,,_,__E_W___,_méEP Tjn f)) f_:& Q 5; 200_5_,

{hﬁ{'}ht rjﬁy ey i;

Ezng naluls of $ iUH oS 1?:‘;

LONING worier
ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE Liape 0 WEEFFFE

CASE # O (Printed Nama of ““mn  Poster)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circuiation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: /D é, ~ J .2 - F

Petitioner: Merel k (’7[/;.1 Z &1/
Address or Location: L 24 & 44/9 oz z:gmf 2

ey ——

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING Bil.L TO:
Name: Spm

Address: )
/ o D, mé/; /Zﬂj 2y =)
Telephone Number: 4‘7//49 — 5 ~ Gl Z

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE(INMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@fIPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06-| /£.2. | -A Address _ 8260 E1/sfme FarK Rl

Contact Person: Jaka Sollidnes Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 4 —(Z -p s~ Posting Date: 2--25>2£3"  Closing Date: /0 ~2~&4~

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. - The zoning notice sign must be visibie on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Aleng Dotted Line)

el

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number OG-I /574 | -A Address & 24 O (ory /s Fove ﬂ@é LD

Petitioner's Name __ /4. € MRS, M Toun = Telephone _ 4o ~ZLF ~4/1 5
Posting Date: Q RG2S Closing Pate: SO~ ~D 5
¥ | }

2 £ eyl 40, 15 S d @
v Lo @Lﬂfﬁx_ﬁrﬁﬁéﬁ_

o/ o O A 2l 4 2 S
« g |
Pt pasnlimem redcied 254 £ fo @ respenticals

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

Wording for Sign: __To Permit

\V A %~ S ¢

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



Pegjtion for Administggtive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the propertjr located at _(, 460 G/r, {5_@074.; ‘ka RO\

which is presently zoned 22K —%1 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and D‘avelopment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petitlon for a Vatiance from Section(s) ey ‘ —— & 7724
23 0,/ .e:iz 7[% S e = (or=2 (y(/’ C o / fg
A 7 W{‘ e 2/&?"-' c&jéﬂzgd%défﬂd /Fﬁ‘ctﬂ'ﬂ ﬁ?ﬂﬁﬂﬂfﬁ /::5‘"

rﬁnfg’}?éﬁfﬂf;/ ’

;-

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore Colinty, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. '

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. -
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

fWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
nerjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which

s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
M T
_ - LN T TUMME Y
Nama - Type or Print Name - Type or Prin |
Signature Signature )
< —
_ _ g L I )Y
Address Talephone No. Nam“@rlli?ne:@&iht\\ \
M-H‘_*— — -w" e
City State Zip Code Sighatureg ™™ B ‘m—?-—mi::::a
PP HHRH L’I JD
Attaorney For Petitioner:  LAto GusTon e £y 1e% LG
Address Telephone No.
- CaTopsuilie MD 21AD %
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company ’ ' Namae
| | JAME |
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City . Stale Zip Code

bl |

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is nrdaﬁ bym the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the praperty be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. Lt — /572 <2 Reviewed By __ Date 7-AR 0L
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ? Tl —EO5




AITIIAdaVIT in %pport of Administrati.Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore . County, as
follows: That the information herein given s within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Afflant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto, |

vk Bd
Cbonanlle D 21228

tate Zip Code

That the Afflant(s) does/do presently reside at

That based upon personal khowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We, Michael & Mireille Tunney come before you to petition for an addition to our home.

We petition your office for an extension of our property, which would extend pass the 25-
foot variance for the two bedrooms and a private living space,

We have also planned on adding a garage where the existing shed is located, a pool and a
fence.

It is our prayer that you grant us this request because we need the addition in order for
everyone to have their own bedroom and privacy.

That the Afflant(s) acknowledge(s) that if g formal demand is flled, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee:and may be required to pravide additional information,

S Sy o200 ~ S h
MIQM’E(— PD T[g“ld i§ _ _ ‘\] ZL | .11L (2. '.. ? 2 }Mﬂ% i
Name - Type or Print | me - Type or Print

h--hﬂﬂﬁ-_ﬂ--ﬁu--ﬂ--—t-l----“H---H—-HH——HH-ﬁH-ﬂ------ﬂhﬂﬂﬁﬂ---- ------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BAL IMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this éﬁw day of W ,.ng,‘beﬁ)rﬂ me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the ounty aforesaid, petsonally appeare

the Afflant(s) hereln, personally known or satisfactorily ideniified ‘~ as such Affiant(s).

—7 "
b ; "’MJ\..—-’

Notary Public " eaira JAcohS' T

E

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

M{'Cﬁmmlssion Expires
8-26-2007

My Commission Expirés

i i

REV 10/25/01




Department of Permits
Development Manageme

. Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Execufive
Tunothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

QOctober 11, 2005

Mirelle Tunney

Michael Tunney

6260 Gilston Park Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Tunney:
RE: Case Number: 06-152-A, 6260 Gilston Park Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 13, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
4

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures \

C: People’'s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled on Recycied Papsar



. Baltimore County

Fire Department .

James T Smith, Jr, County Execufive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 | September 22, 2005

Mall Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning review planners

Distribution Meetings of: Sepy

Ttem No.: 127,138-141,143-144

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed Dby

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant J.D.Mezick
Fire Marshal's Office
4110-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File .

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Recycled Paper



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robort L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S, Steele, Lt Governor

Nefl J. Pedersen, Administrator

; }m e in k. i.l’

Stateﬂ my
Administration ¢

Maryland Department of Transpoitation

Date: 5.2/-05

Pl I Ly Ty

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimoié Cﬂunty g
Baltimore County Office of é}tem No. | %5 2 JJ3 f:“
Permits and Development Management \

County Office Building, Room 109 e, A
Towson, Maryland 21204 T .

Decar. Ms. Matithews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
lingineering Access Permits Division

My teleplione numbet/toli-frecc numberis .
Muarviand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1 800 735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address. 70T North Calvert Strect ¢ Baltimoic, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 ¢ www.ma ylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVYT L&%D

OEP 2 7 2005
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Scptember 26, 2005
Department ol Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-152 Administrative Variance
The Olfice of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matiers stated herein, please
contact Dennis Wertz in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.,

Prepared By:

7
Division Chief: M ‘

CM/LL

WADEVREVZACWH-152 <o




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 23, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennts A, Kenne%upawisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 3, 2005
Item Nos. 139, 142
148, 149, 15 )

144, 145, 146, 147,
53, and 154

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-09232005.doc



Dear Jim, Pegoy & Harrison,

As vou know, our mether has moved in with us this past April and her sister moved
in three weeks ago. We are pleased (0 have them with us. However, we must add to
the house to make room for all of us, Therefore, we have planned on adding off the

side and toward the hack of the property.

We have gone to the Zoning office in Towson for guidelines and requirements. They
have helped us with the necessary information needed to proceed with the plans. We
are also scheduled to bring our plans to them on July 29, 2005 at 2pm for a hearing.
We would alse like to invite you to join us at the hearing if your schedule permits.

Please indicate your thoughts regarding the addition by completing the hines below.
Thanks,

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Tunney
6260 Gilston Park Road o
Catonsville, MI» 21228 s

In Response

Yes, 1 or we sapport the addition at 6200 Gilston Park Road

/4

No, I or we do not sapport the addition at 6260 Gilston Park Road

Name:

Signature:

Address:




Dear Chiff & Corine,

As you know, our mother has moved in with us this past April and her sister moved
i three weeks ago. We are pleased to have them with us. However, we must add to
the house to make room for all of us. Therefore, we have planned on adding off the

side and toward the back of the property.

We have gone to the Zoning office in Towson for guidelines and reguirements. They
have helped us with the necessary information needed to proceed with the plans. We
are also scheduled to bring our plaas to them on July 29, 2005 at 2pm for & hearing.
We would also like to invite you to join us at the hearing if your schedule permits.

Please indicate your thoughts regarding the addition by completing the hines below.
Thanks,

Mr. & Murs. Michael Tunney
6260 Gilston Park Road
Catonsville, MD 21228

In Response

Yes, I or we support the addition at 6260 Gilston Park Road

Name: M}ﬁ Md’) ARINELHT O
Signature: (0 Atea/f AN
Address: &l &L 0o A o0 Dilod LAz Vil/e /f/fd SVARY

No, I or we do not support the addition at 6260 Gilston Park Road

Name:

Signature:

Address:

ettt et e eraaen — e [!%7



Dear Glenn & Toshi,

As you know, our mother has moved in with us this past April and her sister moved
in three weeks ago. We are pleased to have them with us. However, we must add to
the house to make room for all of us. Therefore, we have planned on adding off the
side and toward the back of the property.

We have gone to the Zouing office in Towson for guidelines and requirements. They
have helped us with the necessary information needed to proceed with the plans. We
are also scheduled to bring our plans to them on July 29, 2005 at 2pm {or a hearing.

We would also fike to invite you to join us at the hearing if your schedule permits.

Please indicate your thoughts regarding the addition by completing the hines below.

Thanks,

Mr. & Mirs. Michael Tunney
6260 Gilston Park Road
Catonsville, MD 21228

in Response

Yes, I or we support the addition at 6260 Gilston Park Road

Name: Glﬁ-“ﬂ BPac—

Signature: Dr—Rg—
Address: 261 Gilrha Park R,

No, I or we do not sapport the addition at 6260 Gilston Park Roead

Name:

Signature:

Address:




. |

Dear Neighbor,

As vou know, our mother has moved in with us this past April and her sister moved
in three weeks ago. We are pleased to have them with us. However, we must add to
the house to make room for all of us. Therefore, we have planned on adding off the

side and toward the back of the property.

We have gone to the Zoning office in Towson for guidelines and requirements. They
have helped us with the necessary information necded to proceed with the plans. We
are also scheduled to hring our plans to them on July 29, 2005 at 2pm for a hearing.
We would also like to invite you to join us at the hearing if your schedule permits.

Please indicate your thoughts regarding the addition by completing the hines below.
Thanks,

Myr. & Mrs. Michael Tunney
6260 Gilston Park Road
Catonsville, MD 21228

In Response

Yes, I or we sapport the addition at 6260 Gilston Park Road

Name: v Wal ley

Signature: %@ IJJ%

Address: 6257  Glslon Yo JQ‘W"\__,_ . _ 7/’

No, I or we do not support the addition at 6260 Gilston Park Road

Name:

Signature:

Address:
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